
NEWLONG

PARTS LIST

MODEL

NP-7

m
J

If

OD

SJ

{i .

NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

The description of each part number will be found in the Parts List.

Screw and nuts for parts are shown adjacent to the relevent part.

When ordering parts, please describe part number with its name of part.

CONTENTS

a

( 1 ) THREAD STAND AND THREAD TENSION PARTS 2

(2) MAIN FRAME, BUSHINGS AND OILING PARTS 4

{3 ) NEEDLE BAR, PRESSER BAR AND DRIVING PARTS 6

(4) LOOPER DRIVING PARTS 8

(5) FEED DRIVING AND THREAD CUTTER PARTS 10

(6) MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR TOTALLY ENCLOSED TYPE MOTOR) 12
^ — ^ ^ y ^RU- y ^ - ffl )

(7 ) MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR OPEN TYPE MOTOR) 14
^~ ^ , y- -i y TRlf y V( IS^^ )

(8) CRAPE TAPE BINDING AND CUTTER PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1)

§
Ref. No.

p"b #
Part No.

^ iSn ^ W
Description

mm
Q'ty

m ^
Remarks

1-1 245041 Thread Stand 1

2 15/64 S28028 Screw, for 245041

3 245181 Thread Cone Cover 1 Special Order

4 245192 Thread Cone Holder 1 Special Order

5 245052 Thread Cone Clamping Rod 1

6 245201 -y h Thread Cone Clamping Nut 1

7 E02005 y M6 Nut, for 245052 M6

8 E03007 M6 Lock Washer, for 245052 M6 1

9 E03002 ^ ^ M6 Washer, for 245052 M6 1

10 245222 Tmm Looper Cover 1

11 9/64 S40005 Screw, for 245221 3

12 245012 Ji [6]' t!? — Top Cover 1

13 9/64 S40043 4^ -y Screw, for 245011 2

14 D01003 Ti- -i fl'i] -y y Push Oil Cup 2

15 245261 A K Thread Eyelet 2

16 11/64 S40005 4> Screw, for 245261 1

17 245071 A h' Thread Tension Eyelet 1

18 245081A Thread Tension Assembly 1

(245081) Tension Post 1

(065261) Tension Disc 2

(245101) y ^ y y Tension Spiing 1

245091) y y h Tension Nut 2

(1/4 W03205) 9 v y -r Lock Washer 1

(9/64 S40041) 4- Screw, for 245081A 1

19 245033 ffi « Needle Bar Guard 1

20 9/64 S40005 4- -4 Screw, for 245033 2

21 11/64 S40006 4=- iy Screw, for 245033

%

I

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(1) THREAD STAND AND THREAD TENSION PARTS

13^-^

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2)

Ref. No.
pB iSo §
Part No.

2-1 241012

2 241122

3 9/64

4 065401

5 241111

6 9/64

7 205131

8 243021

9 9/64

10 D01003

11 DOlOOl

12 245022

13 9/64

14 242221

15 242151

16 9/64

17 9/64

18 242211

19 9/64

20 245162

21 245301

22 9/64

S40502

S40502

S40502

S40005

S40502

S40502

S40502

S40005

=¥• -r y 7"

^ -7

^ A^y ji A' h

A-—-'•» — v^-r7 ^ y'y y;

^ -7

3|--t A. „ 7"

— yu y 7"

^ ffl

^ -7

$t"^7* y -7 a. ~F

^ 7

^ 7

ifx#, 7^

^ 7

ij^<~

^ 7

bB ifa ^

Description

Main Frame

Main Shaft Bushing, rear

Screw, for 241122

Rubber Bushing

Main Shaft Bushing, front

Screw, for 241111

Oil Felt

Looper Rock Shaft Bushing

Screw, for 243021

Push Oil Cup

Push Oil Cup

Side Plate

Screw, for 245022

Presser Bar Bushing, lower

Needle Bar Bushing, lower

Screw, for 242221

Screw, for 242151

Bushing for Pressur Bar, Needle Bar

Screw, for 242211

Oil Felt

Inside Cover

Screw, for 245301

-4-

Q'ty Remarks

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(2) MAIN FRAME, BUSHINGS AND OILING PARTS

0

-5-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(3) XUKMMffi

Ref. No. Part No. Description
mu

Q'ty
m ^

Remarks

3-1 241091 "yy 7"— y — Synchro Pulley 1

2 3/16 S28001 Screw, for 241091 2

3 241131 ij 7 — Retaining Collar 1

4 11/64 S40501 % -y Screw, for 241131 2

5 241161 i3 ^ — Spacer 1

6 242011A KO® Connecting Rod Assembly 1

7 3/16 S28029 Screw, for connecting rod cap 2

8 11/64 S40001 Screw, for eccentric cam 2

9 E02004 i-y V M8 Nut, for 24201 lA M8 1

10 E03010 7 yy (A-8-S) Washer, for 242011A (A-8-S) 1

11 241101 Main Shaft 1

12 11/64 S40089 Screw, for 242031 1

13 11/64 W15103 7 y y — Washer, for 242031 1

14 245211 y ^ Af Y Oil Felt 1

15 242041 iYi— A iS K Spring 1

16 242031 a y y '7 Rod End Stud 1

17 . DOlOOl jf. — ii y y Push Oil Cup 2

18 5/8 N18101 i- y Y Nut, for 242081 2

19 242081 ±y ^ — ^ Adjusting Stud 2

20 245231 tJ- < A' 7 i A' h OU Felt 2

21 242071 7 >'7 Needle Bar Lever Stud 1

22 242051 7 y ^ Needle Bar Lever Assembly 1

23 11/64 S40004 Screw, for 242051

24 205171 ^ ji, y X. )i' Y Ofl FSdt 1

25 245371 /f ;u 7 X /I' h Oil Felt 1

26 242101A Needle Bar Connection Assembly 1

27 11/64 S40003 ^ •y' Screw, for 242101A 1

— 28 242121A C f h ft ) Needle Bar with Nut 1

29 242131 Needle Clamp Nut 1

30 B01002 tt (DN X1#25) Needle (DN x 1#25) 1

31 242161 Presser Foot Lifter 1 Special Order

32 11/64 S40015 Screw, for 242161 1 Special Order

33 1/4 W08206 7 y y ^ Spring Washer, for 242161 1 Special Order

34 11/64 S40007 ^ i/ Screw, for 242171

35 11/64 N40201 i-y Y Nut, for 242161 1 Special Order

36 242171 a'A ym. Presser Foot Lifter Base 1

37 9/64 S40009 Screw, for lifter stopper 1 Special Order

38 242201 tfx^ Presser Bar 1

39 242181 tf Presser Bar Connection 1

40 242191 tf y\i'yy Presser Spring 1

41 11/64 S40003 Screw, for 242181 1

42 242231A t¥ (M> Presser Foot Assembly 1

43 9/64 S40055 ^ y Screw, 1

44 9/64 N40101 y Y Nut, 1

45 11/64 S40005 Screw, for 242231A 1

46 A04001 p 7 V K(P0S-8 ) Rod End (POS-8) 1

47 11/64S40002 Screw for 242171 1

48 245411 juy Y OU Felt 1

49 245421 ^ 7 X.ji/ Y OU Felt 2

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥.

i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(4)

H •%
Ref. No.

HP l§H §
Part No.

4-1 243111

2 9/64

3 9/64

4 243121

5 243131

6 243071

7 243041

8 243061

9 11/64

10 11/64

11 243081

12 11/64

13 243092

14 243102

15 11/64

16 9/64

17 243032

18 243011

19 15/64

S40005

S40035

N40201

S40005

S40009

S40089

S40001

S28524

:?• y

^ y t

y^y' ^ y ir

T- A (A)

D— 7 —

D — 7 — -y

V

^ •:/

T-A (B)

4^ y

A' — -'•» —

^ V?

-y ^ y h

i] A

^ y

U ^ %
Description

Spring Supporter Block

Screw, for 243111

Screw, for 243111

Spring Supporter

Spring

Looper Rocker Shaft Arm (A)

Roller

Roller Stud Screw

Nut, for 243061

Screw, for 243071

Looper Rocker Shaft Arm (B)

Screw, for 243081

Looper Rocker

Looper

Screw, for 243091

Screw, for 243091

Looper Rocker Shaft

Looper Drive Cam

Screw, for 243011

-8-

Q' Remarks

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(4) LOOPER DRIVING PARTS

19

18

19

17

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No.

(5)

nBiSn # bIS qn ^ m m
Ref. No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

5-1 244011A Feed Dog Carrier Block Assembly 1

2 E01004 4- (SM3/16x32x9e) Feed Dog Support ScrewSM3/16x32
x9£

Slide Block Guide Stud

4

3 244102 1

4 9/64 S40011 Screw, for 244102 2

5 246011 4 vm. Knife Bracket Extension 1

6 3/16 S32031 Screw, for 246011 2

7 244111 igO ^ Feed Dog 1

8 3/16 S32034 Screw, for 244111 1

9 244081 mw}^ Slide Block Adjusting 1

10 3/16 S32025 Lock Bolt for 244091 2

11 11/64 W15103 7 V -y -r — Washer, for 244091 2

12 244091 Stud Slide Block Adjusting Support 2

13 3/8 N24201 i- y h Lock Nut, for 244091 2

14 244122 tt ® Throat Plate 1

15 9/64 S40043 Screw, for 244121 3

16 246081 ji' Bail 1

17 E01006 M3x0.5xl2C Bolt, for 246081 M3x0.5xl2E 1

18 E02006 9- Y M3x0.5 Nut, for 246081 M3x0.5 1

19 E03008 7 y -y^— M3 Washer, for 246081 M3 1

20 11/64 S40049 Screw, for 246021

21 11/64 W 15103 7 y y^ — Washer, for 246021 1

22 246021 9-4 7 x/y'— Knife Bracket 1

23 246032 9-47 iy^<~ tl'y Knife Bracket Pin 1

24 246042 9-4 7 y y ~y ^ Bushing, for 246032 1

25 246051 Knife Tension Spring 1

26 9/64 S40502 % 'y Screw, for 246042 1

27 246061 9-4 7 A Knife Moving 1

28 1/8 S40003 Screw, for 246061

29 246071 9-47 B Knife Stationary 1

30 1/8 S40003 -y Screw, for 246071

31 245391 ;<• 4 A-7 1 A' h OU Felt 1

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m

m

i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No.

SIS

Part No.

Bii ^

Description

mm

Q'ty

m ^
Remarks

6-1 241023A Kji- (0) Handle Assembly 1

2 9/64 S40011 ^ •;? Screw, for 241023A 2

3 245381 ^ -f vy" Rubber Bushing 1

4 245131 Micro Switch Cover 1

5 9/64 S40060 y Screw, for fixing micro switch 2

6 002001 Micro Switch Z-15GK55-B 1
Z-15GK55-B

7 1/8 S40005 Screw, for fixing terminal block 2

8 C05001 ML-SK-1.3P Flexible Terminal Block ML-SK-1,3P 1

9 11/64 S40504 Screw, for 245311 I

10 9/64 S40004 Screw, for fixing earth wire terminal 1

11 1/8 S40006 Screw, for 24115 1 2 Special Order

13 241151 m Hook 1 Special Order

14 15/64 S28021 Screw, for 241022A 2

16 C04001 ^ -r 7'•I -Y 3 — h' Cabtyre Cord 1

17 F01002 -i i yy-</u\ 1 70XL Timing Belt 170XL 1

18 241082

1

1

K

1

1 Motor Pulley 1

19 11/64 S40504 Screw, for 241082 2

20 001004 -=e—^ — UniversalMotor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 (11OV)

001005 Universal Motor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 (220V)

001006 ^ — — UniversalMotor (ENCLOSED TYPE) 1 ( 24V)
21 241062 ^—9 A Motor Base A 1

22 E01005 ^ -y 10-32x3/8 Screw, for 241062 10-32x3/8 4

23 241072 9 — y~ B Motor Base B I

24 (245321) •3^9 9—^ Connector B 1

25 245331 3 — K:^ Cord Cover 1

26 245311 —A Connector A 1

27 15/64 S28004 Screw, for 241072 4

28 11/64 S40075 Screw, for 241062 4

29 11/64 WlOlOl m ^ Washer, for 241062 4

30 245171 mm"'--' y Shoulder Belt 1 Special Order

31 245271 --•yii- Hanger 1 Special Order

34 007001 Cap

35 008001 -4-: V Carbon

36 008003 ^ - 4-: y Carbon (for 24V)

37 211151 3 — — Rubber Bushing Special Order

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(6) MOTOR, SWITCH AND HANDLE PARTS (FOR TOTALLY ENCLOSED TYPE MOTOR)

35,36

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# ^
Ref. No. Part No. Description

mm
Q'ty

m ^
Remarks

7-1 241023A Handle Assembly 1

2 9/64 S40011 ^ -y Screw, for 241023A 2

3 245381 ^ t y y Rubber Bushing 1

4 245131 y- A 'j ^ ii Micro Switch Cover 1

5 9/64 S40060 Screw, for fixing micro switch 2

6 C02001 Micro Switch Z-15GK55-B 1
Z-15GK55-B

7 1/8 S40005 % •;> Screw, for fixing terminal block 2

8 C05001 v^S-T--^ ML-SK-1,3P Flexible Termianl Block ML-SK-1,3? 1

9 11/64 S40504 Screw, for 245341 1

10 9/64 S40004 % y Screw, for fixing earth wire terminal 1

11 1/8 S S40006 Screw, for 241151 2 Special Order

13 241151 Hook 1 Special Order

14 15/64 S28021 Screw, for 24102IB 2

16 C04001 Cobtyre Cord 1

17 FOlOOl ^ ^ OXL Timing Belt 160XL 1

18 241081

1

I

K

1

I

Motor Pulley 1

19 11/64 S40504 Screw, for 241081 2

20 COlOOl Universal Motor (OPENTYPE) 1 (lOOV)

C01002 Universal Motor (OPENTYPE) 1 (110-120V)

C01003 Universal Motor (OPEN TYPE) 1 (220-240V)

21 11/64 S40091 ^ "y Screw, for fixing motor 4

22 11/64 WlOlOl 7 y -y -r — Washer, for motor base 4

23 241071 — ^ ^ B Motor Base B 1

24 15/64 S28004 y Screw, for 241071 4

25 245171 MSl-'-^y K Shoulder Belt 1 Special Order

26 (245351) 3;^;? B Connector B 1

27 245361 3— Cord Cover 1

28 245341 3^ —A Connector A 1

29 245271 y ;»(/— Hanger 1 Special Order

30 C08002 Carbon 1

31 C07002 ^ t y -f Cap 1

\

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(8) i^-y )

F,ef. No.
nB iSp H

Part No.

bB nn

Description Q'ty
m n

Remarks

8-1 247071 ^ u—y^yy'!r y h Crape Tape Bracket 1

2 247091 Crape Tape Hanger Stud 1

3 9/64 S40035 Screw, for 247071 2

4 E02005 y y h M6 Nut, for- 247091 (M6) 1

5 E03002 7 y 'y -Y — M6 Washer, for 247091 M6 1

6 247081 7 I/— Crape Tape Supporter 1

7 11/64 S40015 Screw, for 247071 1

8 1/4 W03205 7 y -r — Spring Washer, for 247071 1

9 1/4 W15105 7 v' — Washer for 247071 1

10 11/64 N40203 h Nut, for 247071 1

11 244132 Throat plate 1

12 9/64 S40043 Screw, for 244132 3

13 247051 -i y y— Holder, for crape tape binder 1

14 9/64 S40043 Screw, for 247051 2

15 9/64 N40101 yy h Nut, for 247051 2

16 E03004 7 y v/ -V — M4 Washer, for 247051 M4 2

17 247061 ^^4 yy~ Crape Tape Binder 1

18 9/64 S40054 -y Screw, for 247061 2

19 E03004 V y y M4 Wadier, for 247061 M4 2

20 247031 il y ^ — Ix ^N — Cutter Lever 1

21 11/64 S40046 % -7 Screw, for 247011 2

22 11/64 WlOlOl 7 y -r — Washer, for 247011 2

23 247041 ^ ru Spring, for 247031 1

24 15/64 N28206 y h Nut, for 247021 2

25 E03007 7'yy V y y^- M5 Spring Lock Washer, for 247021, M5 2

26 E03002 V y y -Y M6 Washer, for 247021 M6 2

27 11/64 S40029 ^ -7 Stopper Screw, for 247011 1

28 3/16 S32026 ^ 'y Stopper Screw, for 247031 1

29 247021 \:.y -y \Ly Hinge Pin 1

30 247011 Knife, Moving 1

31 247001 T ^ Knife, Stationary 1

32 1/8 S40003 % -7 Screw, for 247001 4

33 183261 r 'J y 7 Spring Hook 1

-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(8) CRAPE TAPE BINDING AND CUTTER PARTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

-17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE

(065261) 3 243071 9 245411 7 F01002 13

065401 5 243081 9 245421 7 C0700I 13

183261 17 243092 9 246011 11 C07002 15

205131 5, 243102 9 246021 11 C08001 13

205171 7 243111 9 246032 11 C08002 15

211151 13 243121 9 246042 11 C08003 13

241012 5 243131 9 246051 11 1/8 S 40003 11,13,17
24401 lA 11 246061 11 1/8 S 40006 13.15
244081 11 246071 11 1/8 s 40005 13,15

241041 13,15 244091 11 246081 11 9/64 s 40001 9
241023A 13,15 9/64 s 40004 13,15
241062 13 244102 11 247001 17 9/64 s 40005 3,5,9
241071 15 244111 11 247011 17 9/64 s 40009 7
241072 13 244122 11 247021 17 9/64 s 40011 11,13,
241081 15 244132 17 247031 17 15

241082 13 245012 3 247041 17 9/64 s 40035 9,17

241091 7 245022 5 247051 17 9/64 s 40041 3

241101 7 245033. 3 247061 17 9/64 s 40043 3,11,17

241111 5 245041 3 247071 17 9/64 s 40054 17

241122 5 245052 3 247081 17 9/64 s 40055 7

241131 7 245071 3 247091 17 9/64 s 40060 13,15

241151 13,15 (245081) 3 A04001 7 9/64 s 40502 5,11

241161 7 245081A 3 BO1002 7 11/64 s 40001 7

24201lA 7 (245091) 3 COlOOl 15 11/64 s 40002 7

242031 7 (245101) 3 C01002 15 11/64 s 40003 7

242041 7 245131 13,15 C01003 15 11/64 s 40004 7

242051 7 245162 5 C01004 13 11/64 s 40005 3,7,9

242071 7 245171 13,15 CO1005 13 11/64 s 40006 3

242081 7 245181 3 CO1006 13 n/64 s 40007 7

242101A 7 245192 3 C02001 13,15 11/64 s 40009 9

242121A 7 245201 3 C04001 13,15 11/64 s 40015 7,17

242131 7 245211 7 C05001 13,15 11/64 s 40029 17

242151 5 245222 3 DOlOOl 5.7 11/64 s 40046 17

242161 7 245231 7 DOI003 3,5 11/64 s 40049 11

242171 7 245261 3 E01004 11 11/64 s 40075 13

242181 7 245271 13,15 E01005 13 11/64 s 40089 7,9

242191 7 245301 5 E01006 11 11/64 s 40091 15

242201 7 245311 13 E02004 7 11/64 s 40501 7

242211 5 (245321) 13 E02005 3,17 11/64 s 40504 13,15

242221 5 245331 13 E02006 11 3/16 s 28001 7

242231A 7 245341 15 E03002 3,17 3/16 s 28029 7

243011 9 (245351) 15 E03004 17 3/16 s 32025 11

243021 5 245361 15 E03007 3,17 3/16 s 32026 17

243032 9 245371 7 E03008 11 3/16 s 32031 11

243041 9 245381 13 E03010 7 3/16 s 32034 11

243061 9 245391 11 FOIOOI 15 15/64 s 28004 13,15

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO. PAGE

15/64 S 28021 13,15

15/64 S 28028 3,
15/64 S 28524 9

9/64 N 40101 7,17
11/64 N 40201 7, 9
11/64 N 40203 17
15/64 N 28206 17

3/8 N 24201 11
5/8 N 18101 7

11/64 W 10101 13, 15,17

11/64 V15103 7,11
1/4 W 03205 3,17
1/4 W 08206 7
1/4 W 15105 17

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE PART NO. PAGE

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Memo

•NEWLONG

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



gnn

r. ij

ep ^ij

g ®!) tl ^ m

^amm I

$l^m i -> y

s i- >

it- ij. ««ll5it;mE*J:ff6-4-U
^ xllO
'g'llRfr 'h m ']^»maffi2-17-2

T047-02

fii] t! fiiifimsii^a-14-10
t982

« y; !Ktf:fiK£.7.[KA-'f^ffl4-3-I7
t120

f m -f m m 344 ;i: 5 - 12
x280

ffi- ift tSjl^«H}$^)i|KAin-31-9
t221

it'r * ii'f it: 44 Big 503
t424

f. r, S. tfi4- )I|K filSfiril3-5
t454

-k K •ARim4iSE:»:^2-l-8
t553

m LU Hajrtf?SW^KfB1845
f 700

ifi tii « .t. rU a % BTT 1460 - 4
t762

It a /t^m4^E/?hAflrT7-28
t733

tS m }iHllt6ili:fr;s1T/tSfi487
T811-01

TEL 03-843-7311(413

TLEX 265-5036

TEL 0134-62-2691(ft)

TEL 0222-86-2696

5189

TEL 03-629-2691(413

TEL 0472-63-1542

TEL 045-433-4561(413

TEL 0543-64-2691(413

TEL 052-351-2691(45)
TLEX 443-7048

TEL 06-462-4351(45)
TLEX 524-5680

TEL 0862-77-6527

TEL 08774-6-3659(45)

TEL 08 22- 93 - 2691(45)

TEL 09296-2-4006(45)

ti III /fillj -rtJ ALU5^4Tg
T078-02

TEL 0166-47-3267

n tVftFfi-:LcTPrffit-fttffll23
t030

TEL 0177-66-2691

fk 51 TEL 0186-45-2201
T018-57 TLEX 844408

m iij tt:t4tLUBrTl-109 -5
t950

TEL 0252-75-1451

fin LU 8nLUffiatA3-3-7
t963

TEL 0249-34-3177

A t(7j A m 111 fS EH HI 280 - 3
T328-01

TEL 0282-23-3981

LU M Urtti Ktt Wl - 1-36
t931

TEL 0764 - 41-2690

m n
'f-A fit01598-3

TEL 07755-3-2691

T676-01
TEL 07944-7-2570

fin ajcmLi#-5?jsiJir.3640-i
t754

TEL 083989 - 26 91

m'}iS 1-11-10 TEL 0992-68-3235
T891-01

w :^iwiniS4fflEe.i4-6-6 TEL 03-603-2251(40
t125 TLEX 262-2343

m m lgtciTfi51!lli;SE^iriH4254 TEL 0282-62-3201(45)
T349-13 TLEX 356-2174

k Ib
T018-57

TEL 0186-45-2201
TLEX 844408

± m I-. iffi ifi 'I' M BT 1322 TEL 0298-41-0805(45)
t300

ff Kff mti1i«HJ|?i't'618 TEL 0262 - 27 - 2167

X

NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD.

Head Office

Osaka Branch

American-Newlong, Inc.

Newlong Machine
Philippines, Inc.

N.L. Machine
Singapore Pte, Ltd.

Newlong Do Brasil
Maquinas Industrials Ltda:

(t.y;

: 4-14, Higashi Ueno 6-Chome, Taito-Ku, Tokyo 110, Japan
Cable Address: NEWLONG TOKYO, Tel; 03-843-7311
Telex: 265-5306 NL TOK J

: 1-8 Obiraki 2-Chome, Fukushima-Ku, Osaka 553, Japan
Cable Address: NEWLONG OSAKA. Tel: 06-468-3530

5310South Harding St., Indianapolis, Indiana 46217. U.S.A.
Telex: TWX810-341-3313AML0NG IND,
Tel: (317) 787-9421

: 3590 Davila St., Makati, Metro Manila, Philippines
Cable Address: NEWLONG MANILA, Tel: 895214, 882474, 891137

: No, 68, KianTeck Road, Jurong Town, Singapore-22
Cable Address: NLMACHINE SINGAPORE, Tel: 650901, 2612126
Telex: RS23649 A/B: NLSIN

: Av. Sao Fernando, 341/349, Jardim da Saude, Sao Paulo, Brasil
: Cable Address: NEWLONG SAOPAULO, Tel: 275-2574, 275-7330

Telex: 1121566NEWL BR

PRINTED IN JAPAN 1980-06

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



r,

w^-

NEWLONG MACHINE WORKS, LTD,
4-14 HIGASHI-UENO 6-CHOME, TAITO-KU

TOKYO, JAPAN
TEL (843) 7311 - 6

\

:i9!

."riJNi

P2017C 80-06-2000

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



'.,st
•'i?

V

m

N
E

W
L

O
N

G
M

A
C

H
IN

E
W

O
R

K
S

.
L

T
D

4
-1

4
.

H
ieA

S
»

4
i-U

C
N

O
6-C

H
O

/M
E

.
T

A
fT

O
-K

U

r
o

r
r
o

ja
p

a
n

,m
M

)
7

3
i

»
^

«
•„

,

-V
•..1-;;

•.

D
N

-
3

N
E

W
L

O
N

G
9

9

FA
RTS

LIST

N
E

W
L

O
N

G
M

A
C

H
IN

E
W

O
R

K
S

,
L

T
D

.

,..!From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(f«])

D
N

~
3

1
0

9
0

2
1

.__..JT
p-

p
r

T_.^m
w

<
y

iL
^(f''}

<
i'

m
m

f'i'li
^

'M
K

'frW

1.
-

K
7

-f-/.
v

m
-
M

2.
-

if.a
.y

y
,

|->
r-M

-.
I
I
R

3.
-

4
.

-

5.
-

9.
-S

[5
n

/.c
o

M
i:

.t

9
9

9
o

o
o

(i
r.H

{
&

y
-

S
O

O
-^

.
i.-gil,^&

ffry•

N
O

O
-
+

/

w
o

o
-
-
?

-

-i-••')•,
'7

y
i-^.-i±

^1
5

,'.,',^y
-^riy

i.iiiS
fiv

.
^-i-..

-
(
1

)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E
x

p
la

n
at

io
n

of
S

ta
m

p
N

um
be

r

1.
St

am
p

nu
m

be
r

ap
p

ea
rs

on
ev

er
y

pa
rt

,
an

d
al

w
ay

s
co

n
si

st
s

of
6

fi
g

u
re

s.

(T
he

y
ar

e
pr

in
te

d
in

re
d

in
th

is
p

ar
ts

bo
ok

.)

E
x

a
m

ie
1

0
9

0
2

1

I
mo

dif
ica

tio
n

ind
ex

num
ber

fi
li

ng
n

u
m

b
er

s
e
c
ti

o
n

in
d

e
x

n
u

m
b

e
r

m
ac

h
in

e
st

y
le

in
d

ex
n

u
m

b
er

2
.

S
e
c
ti

o
n

in
d

e
x

n
u

m
b

e
r

is
a
s

fo
ll

o
w

s
:-

1
—

P
u

ll
ey

an
d

C
ra

n
k

S
h

af
t

S
y

st
em

s

2
—

C
ra

n
k

C
o

n
n

ec
ti

n
g

R
od

,
A

rm
S

h
af

t,
N

ee
d

le

B
ar

an
d

P
re

ss
e
r

B
ar

S
y

st
em

s

3
—

L
o

o
p

er
D

ri
v

e
M

ec
h

an
is

m

4
—

F
e
e
d

in
g

M
ec

h
an

is
m

5
—

B
a
se

C
o

v
e
r,

T
h

re
a
d

T
e
n

si
o

n
an

d
A

tt
a
c
h

m
e
n

t

9
—

A
s
s
e
m

b
le

d
P

a
r
ts

3.
S

p
e
c
ia

l
N

u
m

b
e
rs

:-

9
9

9
0

0
0

in
d

ic
a
te

s
to

o
ls

S
—

"
s
c
re

w
s

N
-

"
n

u
ts

W
—

"
w

a
s
h

e
rs

N
o

te (1
)

C
le

ar
ly

st
at

e
st

am
p

nu
m

be
rs

,
w

he
n

or
de

ri
ng

pa
rt

s,
pr

in
te

d
in

re
d,

ex
ce

p
ti

n
g

S
cr

ew
s,

N
ut

s,
W

as
h

er
s

an
d

so
m

e
p

a
rt

s.

(2
)

P
ar

ts
of

P
ar

ts
nu

m
be

rs
in

p
ar

en
th

es
is

ar
e

no
t

in
co

m
m

on
us

e
w

ith

M
od

el
D

N
-2

S
ew

in
g

M
ac

h
in

e.

-
(
2

)

D
N

-
3

SI
S

y
u

D
N

-
3

P
A

R
T

S
L

IS
T

nf
jiu

'i
{T

f'
'j

W
l'i

if
ff

ij-
%

r,
^5

.
m

js
/i

P
a
r
ts

N
o

.
S

ta
m

p
N

o.
P

a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

Q
'l

y
P

a
g

e
(D

N
2

-1
0

0
1

)
0

3
1

0
1

2
B

o
d

y
1

1
3

(1
0

0
2

-1
)

0
3

1
0

2
4

h" C
ra

n
k

s
h

a
ft

1
1

3

1
0

0
3

-1
0

3
1

0
8

2
>

)
>

C
ra

n
k

sh
af

t
b

ea
ri

n
g

ca
se

1
3

1
0

0
3

2
0

3
1

0
9

1
-
<

r
')

>

C
ap

fo
r

0
3

1
0

8
2

13

1
0

0
3

-3
0

3
1

1
0

1
'<

T
g

>
7

-7
5

-V
-

B

B
e
a
ri

n
g

c
o

ll
a
r

B
1

1
3

1
0

0
3

4
0

3
1

1
1

1
>

)
>

r
^

^
•

A

B
e
a
ri

n
g

c
o

ll
a
r

A
13

S
O

l
S

O
l

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
1

0
8

2
1

4

1
0

0
4

-1
0

3
1

0
7

2
h
'l

'r
-v

f.
a

B
u

sh
in

g
,

m
id

d
le

1
14

S
0

2
S

0
2

K
'l

'V
V

>
^

il;
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
1

0
7

2
1

4

1
0

0
5

-1
0

3
1

0
6

2
i-

li
lj

T
-

v
i.

^
B

u
sh

in
g

,
fr

o
n

t
14

S
O

S
8

0
3

y
>

--7-
il:

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
1

0
6

2
1

1
4

1
0

0
7

-1
0

3
1

0
3

2
-f

Ji
-'

<
>

B
O

il
P

a
n

B
1

4

1
0

0
7

-2
0

3
1

1
2

1
t

-f
f
B

O
il

p
ip

e
B

1
1

4

1
0

0
8

0
3

1
0

4
1

-
r
-

>
)

-

P
u

ll
e
y

1
1

4

S
0

4
8

0
4

-/
--

I)
-

ij.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
1

0
4

1
1

4

1
0

0
9

1
0

0
9

C
e
n

te
r

s
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
1

0
4

1
14

1
0

1
0

0
3

2
0

2
1

S
f.

«
-'

y
K

/
11

C
ra

n
k

ro
d

b
lo

c
k

14

S
0

5
8

0
5

-'
v

ih
C

ap
S

c
re

w
fo

r
03

20
21

4
14

1
0

1
1

1
0

1
1

\f
.

u
h

h"
>

>

S
tu

d
s
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
2

1
1

14

N
O

l
N

O
l

f
>

->•
-y

t-
N

u
t

fo
r

1
0

1
1

1
1

4

1
0

1
2

0
3

2
0

4
1

t
•(

Ji
tr

A
O

il
p

ad
d

le
1

14

S
0

6
S

0
6

t
-i

11
i]

A
l|-

.
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
4

1
1

14

-
(
3

)
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SSp'S®
im

p
a
r
ts

N
o

.
fJi'fl

IfrV-
S

ta
m

p
N

o.
iSl

DP
^

ft;
P

a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

d
S

K
Q

'ty
•fSiK

S
P

a
g

e

1
0

1
3

0
3

2
0

1
1

£
o

h
C

ra
n

k
ro

d
1

15

S
0

7
5

07
itn

'v
h

Jr
-v

•/
V

il:
C

ap
sc

re
w

lo
r

0
3

2
0

1
1

2
1

5

1
0

1
4

-1
0

3
2

0
5

2

A
rm

s
h

a
ft

c
ra

n
k

1
1

5

1
0

1
4

-2
0

3
2

0
3

1
M

'jY
•

•'i'
B

a
ll

fo
r

0
3

2
0

1
1

1
1

5

S
0

8
8

0
8

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
5

2
2

1
5

2
0

0
1

0
3

2
0

7
1

j
.

A
rm

sh
aft

b
u

sh
in

g
,

m
iddle

1
1

5

S
0

9
S

0
9

X
J.

il;
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
7

1
I

15

2
0

0
2

0
3

2
0

8
1

A
rm

sh
aft

b
u

sh
in

g
,

re
a
r

1
1

5

S
IC

S
IO

V
M

7"
x

.1.
li:

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
8

1
1

1
5

2
0

0
3

0
3

2
0

6
1

l-Jji/-/-/
A

rm
sh

a
ft

b
u

sh
in

g
,

fro
n

t
1

15

S
l
l

S
l
l

I
j
j
;
/
.
T

i
l
:

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

0
6

1
1

1
5

2
0

0
4

-1
0

3
5

2
2

2
1

4
7

?
R

e
a
r

p
late

1
1

5

2
0

0
4

-2
0

3
5

2
3

2
P

ack
in

g
for

035222
1

1
5

S
1

2
S

1
2

14
7

?
il:

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
2

2
1

15

(2
0

0
5

)
0

3
2

0
9

2
[•.>

y
A

rm
S

h
a
ft

1
16

(2
0

0
8

)
0

3
2

1
3

2
J
H

f
7

v
7

N
eed

le
b

a
r

co
n

n
ectin

g
link

1
1

6

0
3

2
1

4
1

ii-¥
fi7

7
>

7
t'>

N
e
e
d

le
B

a
r

C
ra

n
k

P
in

1
1

6

S
1

5
S

1
5

>
ih

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

2
7

1
1

1
6

(2
0

0
9

)
0

3
2

2
7

1
iy

w
M

f
>

N
eed

le
th

read
tak

e-u
p

1
16

(2
0

1
0

)
0

3
2

1
7

2
siftifa

^
N

eed
le

b
a
r

co
n

n
ectin

g
stu

d
1

16

S
1

6
S

1
6

im
it.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

1
7

2
1

1
6

(2
0

1
1

)
0

3
2

1
1

3
s
m

N
e
e
d

le
b

a
r

I
1

6

-
(
4

)
-

S
tam

p
N

o.
fas

r.
ft;

(ifiSc
P

a
r
ts

N
o

.
P

a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

Q
'ty

P
ag

e

(2
0

1
2

)
0

1
2

0
7

1
i
m

t
Y

N
e
e
d

le
b

a
r

n
u

t
1

16

(2
0

1
3

)
0

3
2

1
5

2
i:

1
17

5
1

7
N

eed
le

b
a
r

b
u

sh
in

g
,

u
p

p
er

S
1

7
%

m
-r

-y
X

-T
Ih

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

1
5

2

1
17

(2
0

1
4

)
0

3
2

1
6

2
K

N
eed

le
b

a
r

b
u

sh
in

g
,

lo
w

er
1

17

S
1

8
S

1
8

J-|-ft57--y
X

.-X
II:

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

1
6

2

1
17

2
0

1
5

2
0

1
5

S
t

N
e
e
d

le

1
17

(2
0

1
6

-1
)

0
3

4
1

2
1

S
h

'/'f
K

N
eed

le
g

u
id

e
1

17

S
1

9
S

1
9

SI-'y
t

y
il:

C
o

v
e
r

s
c
r
e
w

fo
r

0
3

4
1

2
1

1
17

2
0

1
7

0
3

2
1

9
1

IV
W

d
JJ

P
r
e
s
s
e
r

b
a
r

b
ra

c
k

e
t

1
17

S
2

1
S

2
1

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

1
9

1
1

17

2
0

1
8

0
3

2
1

8
1

tl'
P

r
e
s
s
e
r

b
a
r

1
17

S
2

2
5

2
2

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

1
8

1
1

17

2
0

1
9

0
3

2
2

0
1

h
-
/v

X
T

P
re

s
s
e
r

b
a
r

b
u

sh
in

g
,

u
p

p
er

1
18

5
2

3
S

2
3

lip
ftir..,

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

2
0

1
1

1
8

2
0

2
0

0
3

2
2

3
1

1
18

2
0

2
1

A
d

ju
st

sc
re

w
fo

r
032221

2
0

2
1

y
I-

N
u

t
fo

r
0

3
2

2
3

1
1

1
8

2
0

2
2

0
3

2
2

1
1

P
re

s
s
e
r

b
a
r

b
u

sh
in

g
,

lo
iv

er
1

1
8

5
24

S
2

4
jip

j^
T

-v
x

.T
jh

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

2
1

1
1

1
8

2
0

2
3

0
3

2
2

2
1

P
re

s
s
e
r

b
a
r

sp
rin

g
I

1
8

2
0

2
4

0
3

2
2

4
1

ft''<
t-asiD

ti
f

>
P

re
s
s
e
r

b
a
r

sp
rin

g
sh

a
ft

1
18

2
0

2
5

-1
0

1
2

1
7

1

P
r
e
s
s
e
r

fo
o

t
lifte

r
1

1
9

2
0

2
5

-2
2

0
2

5
-2

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

2
6

1
1

19

5
25

S
2

5
f

>
it

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
2

1
8

1
1

19

(5
)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
S

b
b

S
"^

P
a
r
ts

N
o

.
S

tam
p

N
o.

S
t

-t'l
i).

P
a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

m
s
i

Q
'ty

P
a
g

e

2
0

2
6

0
1

2
1

8
1

W
ife

f
>

P
re

sse
r

foot
lifter

pin
1

1
9

2
0

2
7

2
0

2
7

7
••/

X
-v

—
W

a
s
h

e
r

fo
r

S
2

5

1
1

9

S
2

6
S

2
6

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
2

1
7

1
1

1
9

2
0

2
8

0
3

2
2

6
1

P
re

sse
r

b
ar

lifting
link

1
1

9

2
0

2
9

2
0

2
9

iflB
ifel'l

X
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
2

2
6

1
1

19

3
0

0
1

-1
0

3
3

0
1

1
o

•/
h

.1-
L

o
o

p
er

ro
d

,
u

p
p

er
1

2
0

S
2

8
S

2
8

O
-y

h
i{-.r

•/T
'li:

C
ap

sc
re

w
fo

r
033011

2
0

3
0

0
1

-2
0

3
3

0
2

1
;t-
—

o
•;

Y

L
o

o
p

er
ro

d
,

lo
w

er
1

2
0

S
2

9
S

2
9

o
-y

[
V

ih
C

ap
sc

re
w

fo
r

033021
2

0

3
0

0
1

-3
3

0
0

1
-3

—
D

-y
h

f
>

S
tu

d
s
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

0
2

1
1

2
0

N
0

2
N

0
2

o
-y

1
t'

>
f-

N
u

t
fo

r
3

0
0

1
-3

1
2

0

3
0

0
1

-4
0

3
3

0
3

1
L

o
o

p
er

ro
d

b
all

stu
d

1
2

0

(3
0

0
2

)
0

3
3

0
4

2
7

'y
>

7
L

o
o

p
er

b
ell

c
ra

n
k

1
2

0

S
3

0
S

3
0

.-
K

-

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

0
4

1
1

2
0

3
0

0
3

0
3

3
0

5
1

;u
7

7
X

7
f

>
L

o
o

p
er

b
ell

cran
k

stu
d

I
2

0

—
0

3
3

0
6

1
7

7
>

^
l&

tk
B

ell
cran

k
bottom

su
p

p
o

rt
1

2
0

3
0

0
4

-2
0

6
3

1
7

1
\i

S
lid

e
b

lo
c
k

1
2

0

(3
0

0
4

-3
)

0
3

3
2

2
2

Sk
L

o
o

p
er

c
a
rrie

r
sh

a
ft

c
ra

n
k

1
2

0

S
3

3
S

3
3

»
ll-.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

2
2

2
1

2
0

—
0

3
3

2
3

1
1

1
-

C
a
m

1
20

—
0

3
3

2
4

1
^

'il
T

h
read

T
ak

e-U
p

C
o

n
n

ectio
n

1
3

0

0
3

3
2

5
1

S
lid

e
B

lo
c
k

1
3

0

_
(
6

)
-

S
6

i.'.sy
-

P
a
rts

N
o

.
S

tam
p

N
o.

S6
<Vu

r,
ft;

P
a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

fltl&
Q

'ty
ftjw

tri
P

a
g

e

—

0
3

3
2

6
1

i)
I
.

C
a
m

1
3

0

—
0

3
3

2
7

1
'7

-f
K

G
u

id
e

1
30

3
0

0
5

1
0

3
3

0
9

1
-

•
'U

-X
3

-f
>

I-
L

o
o

p
er

c
a
rrie

r
ro

d
1

21

8
34

8
34

y
-T

-jh
C

ap
sc

re
w

fo
r

033091
4

21

3
0

0
5

-2
0

3
3

1
1

1
.-K

-yt-
(^

r)
B

all
S

tu
d

,
rig

h
t

1
21

3
0

0
5

-3
0

6
3

1
0

1
.-K

-y
i.

(A
-;i

B
a
ll

stu
d

,
le

ft
1

21

3
0

0
6

3
0

0
6

7
y

X
-

W
a
s
h

e
r

fo
r

N
0

3
21

N
0

3
N

0
3

+
-y

y
N

u
t

fo
r

0
3

3
1

1
1

1
21

3
0

0
7

0
3

3
1

3
1

Jl.
J-_x.

L
o

o
p

er
c
a
rrie

r
sh

a
ft

c
ra

n
k

1
21

8
35

8
3

5
h"

X
11.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

1
5

1
1

21

8
3

6
8

3
6

"
—

'.'i'.i'i
ll.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

1
3

1
21

3
0

0
8

0
3

3
1

4
1

L
o

o
p

er
c
a
rrie

r
1

21

8
37

8
3

7
;
i
.
l
i
.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

1
4

1
21

8
3

8
8

38
-r.-1

1
il-.

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
3

1
0

1
1

21

(3
0

0
9

)
0

3
3

1
2

2
11.

—
/
<

-
-

L
o

o
p

e
r

1
21

3
0

1
1

0
3

3
1

5
1

't
-
y

-
T

'i
f
X

L
o

o
p

er
c
a
rrie

r
H

inge
pin

1
21

3
0

1
2

0
3

3
1

8
2

L
o

o
p

er
c
a
rrie

r
sh

a
ft

1
21

0
1

3
1

7
1

)l
y\*—

t'
>

7
•

C
o

lla
r

fo
r

0
3

3
1

5
1

1
21

0
3

3
1

9
2

X
A-

7
h

7
-

-
L

o
o

p
er

S
h

a
ft

C
o

lla
r

1
21

4
0

0
1

5
0

3
4

0
3

2
Y

h
0

u
V

1-
F

e
e
d

e
c
c
e
n

tric
ro

d
1

2
2

4
0

0
1

-6
0

3
4

1
1

1
-S

.T
U

>
7

*
7

9
C

ap
fo

r
b

ail
b

e
a
rin

g
1

2
2

8
4

0
8

4
0

1£-')
D

-y
K

j1.
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
3

2
1

22

-
(
7

)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B
lS.l.'.fffij-

P
a
rts

N
o

.
S

tam
p

N
o.

I'i'l
P

a
rts

N
a
m

e
s

Q
'ty

P
a
g

e
gfn'f.t&

kj-
P

a
r
ts

N
o

.
S

tam
p

N
o.

SB
«

IS;
P

a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

fls
a

Q
'ty

P
a
g

e
4

0
0

1
-7

0
3

4
0

2
2

iS
0

-t
"

F
e
e
d

e
c
c
e
n

tric
cam

1
2

2
4

0
0

6
-2

0
3

4
0

9
1

±
T

A
fF

.
1

24
F

eed
liftin

g
slid

e
b

lo
ck

4
0

0
1

-8
0

3
4

0
1

2
ii-

0
F

eed
reg

u
lato

r
1

2
2

j
(4

0
0

7
)

0
1

4
3

2
2

m
n

-st
F

e
e
d

d
o

g
1

24

S
4

I
S

4
1

a
-')

.w
en

ii-.
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
1

2
2

2
(4

0
0

8
)

0
1

4
2

5
2

t
t

4&
T

h
ro

a
t

p
late

1
24

S
4

2
S

4
2

iS
0

4;
•

il.
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
2

2
1

2
2

1

S
4

9
S

4
9

S
+

fiiiL
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
4

2
5

2
3

24

W
O

l
W

O
l

W
a
s
h

e
r

fo
r

S
4

2
1

2
2

I
(4

0
0

9
-1

)
0

1
2

1
9

3
,

012222
If

±
P

r
e
s
s
e
r

fo
o

t
1

24

4
0

0
1

4
4

0
0

1
-4

0
I'W

iili
4-

1
2

2
4

0
0

9
-2

4
0

0
9

-2
^

f
>•

.4'i-'
I

2
4

R
eg

u
latin

g
sc

re
w

fo
r

0
3

4
0

1
2

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
2

1
9

3
4

0
0

2
0

3
4

0
4

1
iS

0
7

7
>

7
f

>
F

e
e
d

e
c
c
.

ro
d

c
ra

n
k

1
2

2

S
4

3
8

4
3

iS
0

u
h

ill
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
3

2
1

2
2

5
0

0
6

-1
0

6
5

1
7

1
T

h
re

a
d

T
e
n

s
io

n
N

u
t

2
25

40
03

1
0

1
4

0
1

1
^

h
F

eed
sh

aft
pin

1
2

3
5

0
0

6
2

0
3

5
0

6
1

T
h

read
T

en
sio

n
S

p
rin

g
2

25

"
N

0
4

N
0

4
4-

i-'
>

T
V

f
+

h
N

u
t

fo
r

0
1

4
0

1
1

2
3

5
0

0
6

-3
0

6
5

2
6

1
^

2
S

-/-n
ii

W
a
s
h

e
r

4
25

W
0

2
W

0
2

\
1

'4^
W

a
s
h

e
r

fo
r

0
1

4
0

1
1

1
2

3
5

0
0

6
4

0
3

5
0

2
1

T
h

re
a
d

T
e
n

s
io

n
S

tu
d

2
25

W
0

3
W

0
3

4-
k

J4t5?
1

2
3

_

0
3

5
0

7
1

x
-
r

>
r

X
—

h
25

W
a
s
h

e
r

fo
r

0
1

4
0

1
1

S
p

rin
g

S
e
a
t

£

4
0

0
3

2
0

1
4

0
2

1
4-

>
•

\
^

•
-)

1
2

3
5

0
0

6
8

0
1

5
0

1
1

Y
'<

-
X

1
25

S
crew

cap
fo

r
014011

T
h

re
a
d

G
u

id
e

B
a
s
e

L

S
4

4
S

4
4

7
V

>
-?

li
>

i!.
23

5
0

0
8

1
0

3
5

1
1

1
•-<

—
%

,i]
—

2
6

S
to

p
p

e
r

fo
r

0
3

4
0

4
1

B
a
s
e

C
o

v
e
r

A
I

4
0

0
4

1
0

3
4

0
5

2
m

'l
l-.ff/i;

1
23

S
5

7
S

5
7

X
i]

'<
—

ih
2

6
F

e
e
d

s
h

a
ft

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

1
1

1
40"05

0
3

4
1

0
1

iiiO
h

i
't

t
i

1
23

5
0

0
8

2
0

3
5

1
2

1
fflinjji]

1
26

F
eed

sh
aft

connection
pin

B
a
s
e

C
o

v
e
r

B
i

4
0

0
5

-
]

0
3

4
0

6
1

iS
'»

l-.i'i
1

2
4

0
3

5
1

3
1

2
6

F
e
e
d

sh
a
ft

c
o

n
n

e
c
tio

n
1

B
a
s
e

C
o

v
e
r

H
o

ld
e
r

i

S
4

5
S

4
5

iS
0

a:
b

't-
il.

1
2

4
[

S
5

5
S

5
5

li:
1

26
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
5

2
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

1
3

1
I

S
4

6
5

4
6

m
'1

3t
ll-.

1
2

4
S

5
6

S
5

6
gsfin

4-
•>*

1
2

6
S

c
re

w
fo

r

1
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

1
3

1
X

4
0

0
5

-2
0

3
4

0
7

1
m

')
-i-.T'i

-'itf*
1

24
0

3
5

1
4

1
X

h
v

b
X

1
2

6
W

earin
g

p
late

B
ase

C
o

v
er

S
to

p
p

er
P

in
1

S
4

7
S

4
7

F
^fitjl;

2
2

4
-

0
3

5
1

5
1

X
y

1
26

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
7

1
S

to
p

p
e
r

S
p

rin
g

1

4
0

06
1

0
3

4
0

8
1

')
1-.

!•'^
1

24
'

5
0

0
9

0
1

5
0

8
1

fk
lit

t
26

S
4

8

F
e
e
d

liftin
g

cam
i

S
lid

in
g

P
la

te
1

S
4

8
I-.h"ij

A
(1.

2
2

4
1

5
0

1
0

0
1

5
0

9
1

2
6

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
4

0
8

1
S

lid
in

g
P

late
S

p
rin

g
i

(8
)

-
~

(
9

)
~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
t

OH
^

P
a
r
ts

N
o

.
S

tam
p

N
o

.
P

a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

Q
'ty

P
a
g

e

S
5

8
S

5
8

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
5

0
9

1
2

26

5
0

1
1

0
1

5
1

1
1

S
i

3^
1

2
6

E
d

g
e

G
u

id
e

5
0

1
2

5
0

1
2

S
iS

lil-.
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

1
5

1
1

1
1

.
2

6

~

0
1

5
1

4
1

a
-i

1-
O

il
P

an
F

ix
in

g
B

o
lt

1
27

5
0

1
3

0
3

5
2

5
1

^
-f

/U
-'N

*
>

1
27

O
il

P
a
n

S
6

0
S

6
0

S
>

i
t

3
27

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
5

1

5
0

1
5

0
3

5
2

8
1

t
^

il-o
i'

2
2

7
O

il
F

ilte
r

B

S
6

1
S

6
1

t
-i

>
l-zi

\t
2

2
7

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
8

1

5
0

1
6

0
3

5
2

6
1

t
-f

l\^
O

iy
^

/<
--

1
2

7
O

il
F

ilte
r

C
o

v
e
r

-
0

3
5

2
7

1
t

-i
1

3
0

O
il

P
a
n

H
o

ld
e
r

-
0

1
5

1
5

1
t

•i
'n

M
-/

1
2

7
O

il
D

rain
P

ip
e

S
6

2
S

6
2

2
2

7
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
7

1

5
0

1
8

0
3

5
3

0
2

I;
/v-fic

1
2

7
D

u
s
t

C
o

v
e
r

B

5
0

1
9

0
3

5
1

7
1

1
2

8
F

a
c
e

P
la

te

-

0
3

5
1

8
1

lif+JX
'-*

'v
^

>
1

2
8

F
ace

P
late

P
ack

in
g

S
6

3
S

6
3

lA
i^Sil'.

3
28

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

1
7

1

5
0

2
0

0
3

5
2

0
1

Ifll
1

2
8

A
rm

S
id

e
C

o
v

e
r

S
6

4
S

6
4

A
ffijf-.

6
2

8
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
0

1

5
0

2
1

0
3

5
1

9
1

1
2

8
P

la
s
tic

C
o

v
e
r

-
0

3
5

2
1

1
"•••V

A
-

>
1

2
8

P
a
c
k

in
g

5
0

2
2

-1
0

3
5

4
8

1
X

-.rf
1

28
T

o
p

C
o

v
e
r

S
6

5
S

6
5

A-.
4

2
8

S
c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

4
8

1

5
0

2
4

0
3

5
2

4
1

^
X

.'I'lh+
K

1
2

9
S

id
e

C
o

v
e
r

-
(
1

0
)
-

gU
n'&

l
-
m

w
&

Sf>
iVu

P
a
r
ts

N
o

.
S

ta
m

p
N

o
.

P
a
r
ts

N
a
m

e
s

Q
'ty

P
ag

e

5
0

2
5

5
0

2
5

1
2

9
S

c
re

w
fo

r
0

3
5

2
4

1

5
0

2
6

0
3

5
3

5
1

-f
y

1
2

9
O

il
P

ip
e

5
0

2
7

0
3

5
3

6
1

y
-i

y
1

2
9

O
il

P
ip

e

5
0

2
8

0
3

5
3

6
1

t
-f

y
1

29
O

il
P

ip
e

5
0

2
9

0
3

5
3

7
1

t
-i

y
1

2
9

O
il

P
ip

e

5
0

3
1

03
5

3
1

1
•rf

-i
y

i
29

O
il

P
ip

e
A

5
0

3
2

0
3

5
3

3
1

•f
-i

)\^
a

-y
7

1
2

9
O

il
C

o
c
k

5
0

3
0

,
5

0
3

3
0

3
5

3
2

1
J
.

—
T

>
29

U
n

io
n

5
0

3
5

0
3

5
3

8
1

t
-f

-/
1

2
9

O
il

P
ip

e

5
0

3
6

0
3

5
2

9
1

^
4

;i-
7

^
-

1
2

9
O

il
F

ilte
r

A

-
0

3
5

3
4

1
1

3
0

S
c
is

s
o

r
C

o
v

e
r

-
0

3
5

4
0

2
K

1
30

T
h

re
a
d

g
u

id
e

-
0

3
5

4
1

1
y

x
I'

1
30

G
u

id
e

-
0

3
5

4
2

1
1

3
0

T
h

read
n

ip
p

er
stu

d
-

0
3

5
4

3
1

1
30

T
h

re
a
d

h
o

ld
e
r

-
0

3
5

4
4

1
A

1
31

T
h

read
n

ip
p

er
cam

-
0

3
5

4
5

1
y

x
K

1
31

G
u

id
e

-
0

3
5

4
6

1
3.

-7-
ij

>
r

1
31

S
p

rin
g

-
0

3
5

4
7

1
f

>
1

31
P

in

-
0

3
5

4
9

1
^

1
2

8
P

ack
in

g
fo

r
top

co
v

er
-

0
3

5
5

0
1

^
^

U
7

1
;i-

b
1

32
O

il
fe

lt

-

0
3

5
5

2
1

3
-
V

1
31

B
lo

c
k

-
0

3
5

5
3

1
^

<
y

-(
K

1
31

T
h

re
a
d

g
u

id
e

(
1

1
)
-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
iS

^/.#y-
P

a
r
ts

N
o

.

B
-
0

1

B
-
0

2

B
-
0

3

B
-
0

4

B
-
0

5

B
-
0

6

®
&!,

r,
lit

S
tam

p
N

o.
P

a
rts

N
am

es

035541
K

G
u

id
e

0
3

5
5

5
1

T
h

read
ad

ju
ster

035561
y

T
h

read
g

u
id

e

035571
y

T
h

re
a
d

g
u

id
e

035581
-i

K
T

h
read

g
u

id
e

035511
T

4
;v-7

^
i\,

y
O

il
fe

lt

065401
^

V
R

u
b

b
er

C
ap

035651
fcTntlJSi
O

il
F

e
lt

7
>.*

T
ivW

i'S:
B

all
B

earin
g

6
2

0
2

Z

"7
x

T
't-.K

ttl-S
;

B
all

B
earin

g
6

3
0

2
Z

•7
>-•T

;i-
i£

«
i'3

:
B

all
B

e
a
rin

g
2201

t
4

'I'
v

-
-

/i-

O
il

S
e
a
l

S
2

2
4

2
1

1

4"
4

;v
v

-<
iU

Y
--

-y
O

il
L

evel
G

auge
V

A
G

I

ll'
-

•
3

-y
7

P
C

o
c
k

P
F

1
/8

-
(1

2
)

m
sk

Q
'ty

P
a
g

e

3
1

3
1

313
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

3
2

o
©

1
0

0
3

-
1

0
3

1
0

8
2

(1
0

0
3)

031012

(
1002

1
)

031024

/
n

1
0

0
3

-2

031091

-
(
1

3
)
-

1
0

0
3

-
3

0
3

1
1

0
1

1
0

0
3

-
4

0
3

1
1

1
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
0

4

1
0

1
1

S
0

3
S

0
2

|[

1
0

0
4

-1
031072

1
0

0
5

-1
031062

1
0

0
8

0
3

1
0

4
1

1010
032021

tN
0

1
S

O
S

(M
)

-

1
0

0
7

-1

0
3

1
0

3
2

1
0

1
2

0
3

2
0

4
1

S
O

l

1
0

0
9

1
0

0
7

-2

0
3

1
1

2
1

8
0

6

S
0

7

2
0

0
1

0
3

2
0

8
1S

3
0

2
0

0
4

-1

0
3

5
2

2
2

2
0

0
4

-2

0
3

5
2

3
2

S
I

2

3
1013

032011

2
0

0
2

0
3

2
0

7
1S

0
9

-
(
1

5
)
-

1
0

1
4

-1

0
3

2
0

5
2?0

0
3

0
3

2
0

6
1

S
I

1

1
0

1
4

-
2

0
3

2
0

3
1

S
O

S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
I

5

(
2012)

0
1

2
0

7
1

(
2005

)

(
2008

)

0
3

2
1

3
2

S
1

6

(
2009

)

0
3

2
2

7
1

(
2011

)

0
3

2
1

1
3

-
(
1

6
)
-

0
3

2
1

4
1

(2
0

1
0

)

0
3

2
1

7
2

\}'I

i2
0

1
5

f
2

0
)7

0
3

2
1

9
1

.
!,

S
2

1

3
2

2

(
2014

)

0
3

2
1

6
2

S
1

8

2
0

1
8

0
3

2
1

8
1

-
(
1

7
)
-

(
2013

)
0

3
2

1
5

2

S
1

7

(2
0

1
6

-1
)

034121

S
-

H
)

A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2
0

2
0

032231

2
0

2
2

0
3

2
2

1
1

2
0

1
9

0
3

2
2

0
1

2023
032221

2
0

2
4

0
3

2
2

4
1

(1
8

)

S
2

3

S
2

5

S
2

4

2
0

2
6

0
1

2
1

8
1

2
0

2
9

2025—
1

012171

2
0

2
5

—
22
0

2
7

-
(
1

9
)
-

2
0

2
8

032261

S
2

6

m

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3001-1
033011

3
0

0
1

-2

0
3

3
0

2
1

S
2

8

0
3

3
2

3
1

3
0

0
3

0
3

3
0

5
1

0
3

3
0

6
1

3
0

0
4

—
2

0
6

3
1

7
1

N
0

2
;i0

0
1

-2

S
3

0(
3

0
0

2
)

0
3

3
0

4
2

3
0

0
1

-4

S
2

9
0

3
3

0
3

1

€IiI>

(3004
-

3
)

0
3

3
2

2
2

-
(
2

0
)
-

S
3

3

S
3

4

3
0

0
5

-1
0

3
3

0
9

1

0

3
0

0
8

0
3

3
1

4
1

S
3

7

S
3

8

3
0

0
5

—
2

0
3

3
1

1
1

3
0

0
5

—
3

0
6

3
1

0
1

(
3009

)

0
3

3
1

2
2

3
0

0
6

N
03

•3012
033182

0
1

3
1

7
1

0
3

3
1

9
2

-
(21

)
-

S
3

5

3
0

0
7

033131

0
3

3
1

5
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



©

4
0

0
1

-6

0
3

4
1

1
1

4
0

0
1

7

0
3

4
0

2
2

4
0

0
1

-8

0
3

4
0

1
2

S
4

1

4
0

0
1

-
5

0
3

4
0

3
2

4
0

0
1

-
4

-
(2

2
)

S
4

2

W
O

l

S
4

0

4002
034041

S
4

3

N
0

4
W

02
W

03

4
0

0
5

0
3

4
1

0
1

4
0

0
3

—
1

0
1

4
0

1
1

4
0

0
3

—
2

0
1

4
0

2
1

-
(2

3
)

-

4
0

0
4

-1

0
3

4
0

5
2

N
0

4

S
-
4

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S
4

5

S
4

9

4
0

0
5

-1
S

4
64

0
0

5
~

2

0
3

4
0

7
1

(
4007)

0
1

4
3

2
2

(4
0

0
8

)
0

1
4

2
5

2

~
(
2

4
)
-

S
4

84
0

0
6

-
1

0
3

4
0

8
1

4
0

0
6
-
2

0
3

4
0

9
]

0
1

2
1

9
3

4
0

0
9

-1
0

1
2

2
2

2

5
0

0
6

-1

0
6

5
1

7
1

5
0

(1
6

-3

0
6

5
2

6
1

5
0

0
6

-8

0
1

5
0

1
1

0
3

5
0

7
1

-
(
2

5
)
-

5
0

0
6

-2

0
3

5
0

6
1

m

5
0

0
6

-4

0
3

5
0

2
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5
0

0
8

-2
035121

S
5

5

S
5

0

0
3

5
1

3
1

035141

5009
015081

035151

5
0

0
8

-1
035111

S
5

7

O
<3>

5
0

1
2

t
I

S
5

a

•5011
015111

W
j

5010
015091

-
(2

6
)

-

B
ase

C
over

'A
/j

-
Stopper

Screw
A

V
—

!•

S
5

0

S
G

1

0
1

5
1

4
1

5015
^

035281

5
0

1
6

0
3

5
2

6
1

5
0

1
8

0
3

5
3

0
2

'

5
0

1
3

0
3

5
2

5
1

S
6

2

0
1

5
1

5
1

n
-
*

~
-
r
j
y

r
-
5

™
x

v
-

"
J
--

-
•

-
(2

7
)

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5
0

2
1

5
0

2
0

0
3

5
2

0
1

0
3

5
2

1
1

0
3

5
1

9
1

S
6

5

S
6

4

O

V
tC

L
Z

X
J
::!^

-
(2

8
)

5019
035171

s
e
a

5
0

2
2

-1

0
3

5
4

8
1

035491
(Packing)

TX
X

X
if

0
3

5
1

8
1

0
3

5
3

3
1

5
0

3
2

0
3

5
3

2
1

5
0

2
5

0
3

5
3

7
1

0
3

5
3

6
1

5
0

2
9

5
0

2
8

0
3

5
2

9
1

0
3

5
3

6
1

0
3

5
3

5
1

5027
5026

-
(
2

9
)
-

5
0

2
4

0
3

5
2

4
1

.
y

5031
035311

5
0

3
5

0
3

5
3

8
1

0
3

5
3

2
1

,
5

0
3

0From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0
3

5
4

4
1

0
3

5
4

5
1

0
3

5
4

6
1

0
3

3
2

5
1

0
3

3
2

4
1

0
3

3
2

6
1

nil
0

3
5

4
7

1
0

3
5

5
2

1

0
3

5
5

3
1

0
3

3
2

7
1

0
3

5
2

7
1

0
3

5
3

4
1

0
3

5
4

0
2

0
3

5
5

4
1

0
3

5
5

5
1

0
3

5
5

6
1

0
3

5
4

1
1

0
3

5
4

2
1

0
3

5
4

3
1

(3
0

)
-

-
(
3

1
)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CD

tx

» 4

a n

S M
# 91

Ee&«3i8 asiasssasa

u <0

a 1% H -i> 3 4

^ 3 i S - ^*093^

^ 3 p 2, ft R 3 *

• i » = I
o O S 3

a s a -h 3 4
£ s & 9 a s

a> C* » f » O

<" O a 0) * M

M a « 6 a «

^ w o W u <4

SJRX-i^aaMs^

*^»3mR9""
^•^•"0 "cH-s
a-_,

so^®SSr-
S2:5I2«

» - S as

iissssesas
a*

KR)f9fa3)»#
s»0a->sa!&s

X XX

•s <0 ^
«a #• •»
!t

I

i«

_-g cr: to U3 *"•

K ^
V m

Sg jBf-

m #
n

0

j3s
0

' 1^
#

m

§n u ' '

s §C K-

S ^
® s »

il 1 ' 2E
( PS

ts8 ^ {>S

m \
Bicr

(*S

^ n
?» JSr

D

.f ^ iSI St
"n? m

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




